RESOLUTION NO. 2012-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD WASHINGTON ADOPTING A SIX-YEAR TRANSPORATION IMPROVEMENT PLAN.

WHEREAS, the Town of Garfield recognizes the importance of updating its street plan annually; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on June 13, 2012, to solicit public input;

NOW THERERFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON, that the attached Six-Year Transportation Improvement Plan is adopted as the Six-Year Transportation Improvement Plan of the Town of Garfield for 2013-2018.

PASSED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL THIS 27th DAY OF JUNE, 2012.

TOWN COUNCIL:

APPROVED:

Jarrod Pfaff, Mayor

ATTEST:

Annie Pillers, Clerk/Treasurer